

Ingredients

Cookie:

Plain white flour, self raising flour, sugar, baking butter, golden syrup, eggs, egg whites.

Fondant:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, Palm oil, Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E466, Preservative: E202, Colour: E171, Flavouring.

Icing paper:

Modified starches (E1422, E1412), maltodextrin, humectant (E422), sugar, water, thickeners (E460i, E414, E415), dextrose, food color (E171), emulsifiers (E435, E471, E491), preservative (E202), flavour, acidity regulator: (E330)

Edible ink:

Our edible Inks are a specially formulated food safe colouring mixture for edible printing onto icing sheets.

Water, Humectant: E422, Colouring: E151, E110, E133, E122, E102, Emulsifier: E433

E102, E122 and E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Sprinkles:

Sugar, WHEAT starch, glucose syrup. Glazing agent; E904. Colours; E120, E131, E132, E133, E141, E171, E100.

Allergy Information

Store in a cool dry place, do not refrigerate.

Ingredients: Plain white flour (Wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine) granulated sugar, butter (Milk), golden syrup, self raising flour (Wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, calcium phosphates, sodium carbonates), vanilla extract, Egg. Fondant, Edible ink, Icing paper, Sprinkles (corn syrup, sugar, cornstarch, wax, and artificial flavors and colors).

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. We do not cater to any sort of allergies.

Prepared in a domestic kitchen where nuts, eggs, gluten and other allergens are handled.